

The Mission of the Church Street Marketplace District Commission is to

Provide Responsible Management Leading to an Economically Successful Downtown Which Is Vibrant, Clean and Safe, for the Benefit of the Fee Payers, Community Members, and Visitors.

CHURCH STREET MARKETPLACE DISTRICT COMMISSION

July 19, 2023

9:00 AM

Location: City Hall, Bushor Conference Room, 149 Church St. Enter at street level Conference room on the right In-person or via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/7366336595

COME TO ORDER

- I. APPROVE AGENDA
- II. APPROVE MINUTES
- III. PUBLIC FORUM GENERAL
- IV. ELECTION OF OFFICERS Chair, Vice-Chair, Secretary, Treasurer
 - a PUBLIC FORUM FOR ITEM
 - b VOTE NEEDED
- V. DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- VI. CHAIR'S REPORT
- VII. STAFF UPDATE ON SUMMER EVENTS
 - a DISCUSSION ONLY
- VIII. APPROVAL OF BID FOR SNOW REMOVAL CONTRACT
 - a PUBLIC FORUM FOR ITEM
 - b VOTE NEEDED
- IX. APPROVAL OF BID FOR LIGHTING CONTRACT
 - a PUBLIC FORUM FOR ITEM
 - b VOTE NEEDED

ADJOURN REGULAR MEETING

NEXT MEETING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20th, 2023

Non-Discrimination: The City of Burlington will not tolerate unlawful harassment or discrimination on the basis of political or religious affiliation, race, color, national origin, place of birth, ancestry, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, marital status, veteran status, disability, HIV positive status or genetic information. The City is also committed to providing proper access to services, facilities, and employment opportunities. For accessibility information or alternative formats, please contact Human Resources Department at 865-7145